
Missouri State Parks and Historic Sites 

2025 Seasonal Interpreter Employment Contact Information 
*Denotes Housing Available 

Arrow Rock State Historic Site 

39521 Visitor Center Drive 

Arrow Rock, MO 65320 

(660) 837-3330 

Contact: Cindy Imhoff 

Cynthia.imhoff@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Dr. Edmund A. Babler Memorial State Park 

800 Guy Park Drive 

Wildwood, MO 63005 

(636) 324-7063 

Contact: Chris Ferree 

Christopher.ferree@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Sam A. Baker State Park* 

5580 State Highway 143 

Patterson, MO 63956 

(573) 856-4514 

Contact: Michelle Soenksen 

Michelle.soenksen@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Battle of Athens State Historic Site 

12378 Athens State Park Rd. 

Revere, MO 63465 

(660) 877-3871 

Contact: Melissa Pitford 

Melissa.pitford@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Battle of Lexington State Historic Site 

1101 Deleware 

Lexington, MO 64067-0006 

(660)259-4654 

Contact: Karla Strain 

Karla.Strain@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Battle of Pilot Knob State Historic Site 

Elephant Rocks State Park 

118 East Maple Street 

Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

(573) 546-3454 

Contact: Brick Autry or Bryan Bethel 

Brick.autry@dnr.mo.gov 

Bryan.Bethel@dnr.mo.gov 

Bennett Spring State Park 

26250 Highway 64A 

Lebanon, MO 65536 

(417) 532-3925 

Contact: Samantha Grove 

Samantha.grove@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Benton Home and Studio State Historic Site 

3616 Belleview 

Kansas City, MO 64111 

(816) 931-5722 

Contact: Katie Hastert 

Katie.hastert@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Big Oak Tree State Park 

13640 South Hwy 102 

East Prairie, MO 63845 

(573) 649-3149 

Contact: Denise Dowling 

Denise.dowling@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Big Lake State Park 

204 Lake Shore Drive 

Craig, MO 64437 

(660) 771-6341 

Contact: Christina Webster 

Christina.webster@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Bollinger Mill State Historic Site 

113 Bollinger Mill Road 

Burfordville, MO 63739 

(573) 243-4591 

Contact: Muriel Zachary 

Muriel.zachary@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Bothwell Lodge State Historic Site 

19349 Bothwell State Park Road 

Sedalia, MO 65301 

(660) 827-0510 

Contact: Jim Griggs 

jim.griggs@dnr.mo.gov 
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Castlewood State Park 

1401 Kiefer Creek Road 

Ballwin, MO 63201 

(636) 227-4433 

Contact: Jordan Oppolo 

Jordan.oppolo@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Cuivre River State Park 

678 State Route 147 

Troy, MO 63379 

(636) 528-7247 

Contact: Leslie Gittemeier 

Leslie.gittemeier@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Deutschheim State Historic Site* 

109 West Second Street 

Hermann, MO 65041 

(573) 486-2200 

Contact: Lori Cody 

Lori.cody@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Dillard Mill State Historic Site 

142 Dillard Mill Rd. 

Davisville, MO 65456 

(573) 244-3120 

Contact: Yvonne Bobbitt 

Yvonne.bobbitt@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Don Robinson State Park 

9275 Byrnesville Road 

Cedar Hill, MO 63016 

(636) 257-3788 

Contact: Erik Otto 

Erik.otto@dnr.mo.gov 

 

First Missouri State Capitol State Historic Site 

200 South Main Street 

St. Charles, MO 63301 

(636) 940-3322 

Contact: Jamie Henry 

Jamie.henry@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Echo Bluff State Park 

Current River State Park 

35244 Echo Bluff Dr, 

Eminence, MO 65466 

(573) 751-5211 

Contact: Connie Weber 

Connie.weber@dnr.mo.gov 

Graham Cave State Park* 

217 Highway TT 

Danville, MO 63361 

(573) 564-3476 

Contact: Anthony Orazio 

Anthony.orazio@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Grants, Recreation and Interpretation Program 

1639 E. Elm Street 

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Contact: Alison Dubbert 

Alison.dubbert@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Ha Ha Tonka State Park 

1491 State Road D 

Camdenton, MO 65020 

(573) 346-2986 

Contact: Jacob Bryant 

Jacob.Bryant@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Harry S. Truman State Park 

28761 State Park Road West 

Warsaw, MO 65355 

 (660) 438-7711  

Contact: Joshua Greer  

Joshua.greer@dnr.mo.gov 
 

Hunter-Dawson State Historic Site 

312 Dawson Rd. 

New Madrid, MO 63869 

(573) 748-5340 

Contact: Vicki Jackson 

Vicki.jackson@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Johnson’s Shut-Ins State Park* 

148 Taum Sauk Trail  

Middlebrook, MO 63656 

(573) 546-2450 ext. 1003 

Contact: Dairan Elam-Pyles 

Dairan.Elam-Pyles@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Scott Joplin House State Historic Site 

2658 Delmar 

St. Louis, MO 63103 

(314) 340-5790 

Contact: Brooke Mahar 

Brooke.mahar@dnr.mo.gov 
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Kansas City Area Office 

Discovery Center 

4750 Troost Avenue 

Kansas City, MO 64110 

(816) 534-4054 

Contact: Kaylee Holt 

Kaylee.holt@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Knob Noster State Park* 

873 SE 10th 

Knob Noster, MO 65336 

(660) 563-2463 

Contact:  Daniel Brigman 

Daniel.brigman@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Lake of the Ozarks State Park 

& Ozark Caverns* 

823 Ozark Caverns Rd. 
Linn Creek, MO 65052 
573-346-2500 
Contact: Guerric Good 
Guerric.good@dnr.mo.gov  

 

Long Branch State Park 

28615 Visitor Center Road 

Macon, MO 63552 

(660) 773-5229 

Contact: Jered Wisdom 

Jered.wisdom@dnr.mo.gov 

 
Mastodon State Historic Site 

1050 Charles J Becker Drive 

Imperial, MO 63052 

(636) 464-2976 

Contact: Emily Lange 

Emily.lange@dnr.mo.gov  

 

Meramec State Park* 

115 Meramec Park Drive 

Sullivan, MO 63080 

(573) 468-8155 

Contact: Brian Wilcox 

Brian.wilcox@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Missouri Mines State Historic Site 

P.O Box 492 

Park Hills, MO 63601 

573-431-6226 

Contact: Carrie Lykins 

Carrie.Lykins@dnr.mo.gov  

 

Missouri State Museum  

100 Jefferson St. 

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

(573) 751-2854 

Contact: Lucas Schwartze 

Lucas.schwartze@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Montauk State Park 

345 County Road 6670 

Salem, MO 65560 

(573) 548-2225 

Contact: Kristie Nelson 

Kristie.Nelson@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Onondaga Cave State Park* 

7556 Highway H 

Leasburg, MO 65535 

(573) 522-3760 

Contact: Tasha Gabel 

Tasha.gabel@dnr.mo.gov 

 
Nathan and Olive Boone Homestead State Historic Site 

7850 N. State Highway V 

Ash Grove, MO 65604 

(417) 751-3266 

Contact: Holly Welch 

Holly.welch@dnr.mo.gov  
 
Pomme De Terre State Park 

23451 Park Entrance Rd. 

Pittsburg, MO 65724 

(417) 852-4291 

Contact: Brian Miller 

Brian.miller@dnr.mo.gov  
 
Prairie State Park 

128 NW 150th Lane 

Mindenmines, MO 64769 

(417) 843-6711 

Contact: Dana Hoisington  

Dana.hoisington@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Roaring River State Park* 

12716 Farm Road 2239 

Cassville, MO 65625 

(417) 847-3742 

Contact: Anna Skalicky 

Anna.skalicky@dnr.mo.gov 
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Rock Bridge Memorial State Park 

5901 South Highway 163 

Columbia, MO 65203 

(573) 449-7400 

Contact: Roxie Campbell 

Roxie.campbell@dnr.mo.gov 

 

St. Francois State Park 

8920 US Highway 67 North 

Bonne Terre, MO 63628 

(573) 358-2173 

Contact: Mary Crowell 

mary.crowell@dnr.mo.gov 

 

St. Louis Area Office 

2650 Delmar 

St. Louis, MO 63103 

(314) 340-5933 

Contact: Ryan Dunwoody 

Ryan.dunwoody@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Table Rock State Park* 

5272 State Highway 165 

Branson, MO 65616 

(417) 334-4704 

Contact: Caylen Cantrell 

Caylen.cantrell@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Thousand Hills State Park 

20431 State Highway 157 

Kirksville, MO 63501 

(660) 665-6995 

Contact: Ryan Persinger 

Ryan.persinger@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Trail of Tears State Park 

429 Moccasin Springs 

Jackson, MO 63755 

(573) 290-5268 

Contact: Tiffanie Atherton 

Tiffanie.atherton@dnr.mo.gov 

 

Harry S Truman Birthplace State Historic Site 

1009 Truman 

Lamar, MO 64759 

(417) 682-2279 

Contact: Beth Bazal 

Beth.bazal@dnr.mo.gov  

 

Mark Twain State Park* 

37352 Shrine Road 

Florida, MO 65283 

(573) 248-9985 

Contact: Rachel Hoemann 

Rachel.hoemann@dnr.mo.gov  
 

Felix Valle House State Historic Site 

198 Merchant Street 

Ste. Genevieve, MO 63670-0089 

(573) 883-7102 

Contact: Whitney E. Tucker 

Whitney.tucker@dnr.mo.gov  
 

Annie and Abel Van Meter State Park 

MO American Indian Cultural Center 

32146 N. Hwy 122 

Miami, MO 65344 

(660) 886-7537 

Contact: John Hagermann 

John.hagermann@dnr.mo.gov 
 

Wallace State Park 

10621 NE Hwy 121 

Cameron, MO 64429 

(816) 632-37456 

Contact: Lana Woody 

Lana.woody@dnr.mo.gov 
 

Washington State Park 

13041 State Highway 104 

DeSoto, MO 63020 

(636) 586-5768 

Contact: Jeremiah Wallace 

Jeremiah.wallace@dnr.mo.gov  
 

Watkins Woolen Mill State Park & State Historic Site 

26600 Park Road North 

Lawson, MO 64092 

(816) 580-3387 

Contact: Kirk Decker or Mike Beckett 

Kirk.decker@dnr.mo.gov 

Michael.beckett@dnr.mo.gov 
 

Weston Bend State Park 

16600 Highway 45 N 

Weston, MO 64098 

(816) 640-5443 

Contact: Annie Hartley or Shanea Fredrick 

Annie.hartley@dnr.mo.gov   

Shanea.fredrick@dnr.mo.gov 
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